this to sell Fund  Securities, in order to proceed with the Payment of the value of the Participating Units to 

the Participants (or fraction thereof), subject to the sales fee referred to in Article 10.55. 

Article 9 Entries and increasing participations 

9.1 Entry can take place only against payment of the equivalent value of at least EUR 450,000 (four hundred 

and fifty thousand euros). Admitting Participants (and timing such admission) as well as permitting an 

increase in existing participations (and timing such an increase) will both be exclusively at the Manager's 

discretion. In this connection, the Manager may consider aspects such as the current general and/or